


Fo o HART WO, 1 WELL,

State Districh, Woed County, W. Va.

By United Fhel Gas Co., Charlesbon, Y. Vo, :

"Locabed 0.57 mi, S, of 39°10!' and 0.07 mi. W, of 810 20" - 0 - Belleville Quadrangle,

Tlevation, 6%8,19' L.

Permit Woo-13%0, ‘

Drilling commenced May 11, 1943 complebed Augs 21, 1943,

Lry hole. f

Water, BOUTY, & bailer per hour; 990-1007%; 1191', 1 bailer ver hour,

Section based on samples from 1466 +o UQLUK!, exsmined by J, He Co Marbens, omiitiing
most of Devenien Sheles. Survey also has samples from 55 %o 1L661Y,

Record to RCT from Martens March 2, 1945,

Tope ‘Behtwm@ Thickness; ‘
‘ PCTTSVILLE FORMATION, 76+ FTET

1466 - 154 - 76 . Sgndsione, white, medium- %o cosrse-greined
GREENBRIER LIMESTONE &3 FEET
1542 - 1560 18 ILimesione, very light brown
1560 - 1570 10  ILjnmestone, very light brown, dolomikic
1570 ~ 1573 3 Limestone, very ligh%t brown, colitic, and sandy
1573 - 1582 19 Sandstone, nearly white, medium-grained, calcsrecus; larger
greins are rounded:and freosited '
1592 - 1604 12 Liuweskone, very light brown, ocolitic, and somewhat sendy
1604 = 1630 - 26 Tolomite, nearly white, poreus, slighily sandy
POCONO FORMATION U465 FRET
1630 -~ 1646 16 Shale and siltshone, gray’
1646 - 1658 12 Sandstone, light-gray, fine, with a few cosrse grains: 2lso
some gray shele and silistoene
1@58 - 1670 12 Shale, gray, silty
1670 - 1692 22 Shale end silisbone, zray
1692 -~ 1717 25  Sandstone, light-gray and dbrown, fine, 80%; gray shale, 20%
1717 - 1?36 - 19 ©Shale and silistone, gray
1736 - 1742 6 Sandstone, lighi-gray and dbrown, 70%; grey silty shale, 30%
1742 - 1?69 27 Shale, gray, silsy, 70%; light=-gray silisbone and very fine
sandstone, 30%
1765 - 1829 60 Sendstone, light-gray snd lighb-brown, very fine, 20%; zray
silty shale, 20%; contains o few fossil shells
1829 - 1875 46 S8iltsione, light-gray, 80 to 9&%; darker gray silty shale,
20 to 104
1878 - 1912 %7 Bnele end silisbone, gray
1912 - 1934 22 ©Shale, dark-gray, with some gray %o brownish silistone
1934 « 1957 3% Shale, derk-gray, with siderite concretions
1957 - 1974 17 Siltstone, gray, fossiliferous, 60%; gray shale, 4O
1974 - 2010 35 Shele, darkegray, with smaller amounts of Fine gray silisione
2010 - 2056 L6 Shale, dark-gray, siliy, 60%; gray, finey siléstone, LOR
2056 - 206L 8 N sample ﬂ
206l -~ 2085 21 Shale, dark-gray, silty, 70%; gray siltstone, 30%
2085 - 2095 10 Homsample; the DBerea Sandsbone and Sunbury Shale are

probably in this interval, since the nexi sample contains
small amounts of black shale and very fine vhite sandsone
with specks of pyrite

DEVONIAY SHAIES, 2604 FEET

2095 - 2178 83 Siltstone and silty shale, gray

2178 - 2195 17 Shale, darkegray, with some silistone

2195 - 22R2 57 Siltstone, light-gray o nearly white, sandy, 00%; gray
shale, 40% ‘

2252 - 2283 31 Shale and siltsbone, gray; much less silisbone han sbove

and below
(ovER)
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55

F. R. HART WO, 1 WELL (Censinued).

M. Thickness,

Siltstone, li@h@mwray, rather sendy, 60 %o ?5m? TRy
shale, 40 to 304 V
Lmvmlnsrm ﬁewwwb@ﬁ ) , .
Shale, very dark brownish gray to blaek
HUNTERSVILLE CHERT, 14l FRET
‘Top of “O@fﬂlferOLS” in irlller”~ record .
He sample .
leesdpney brown, ﬁherty; alse some brawn siltstone with
mich biobite :
Ho sample
hert and chert by limestone, brown, light t-brown, and light-grays
a little glsucenite nesr, bottom . :
ORISKANY SANDSTCNE, 42 FRET
San&swmne, ligh%-gray %o Wnlte fine- %o medium=grained,
mederately calcareous
Sandstone, gray %o brownish, fine- %e medium-grained, calcsreous
HELDERBIRG LI :%S%GW?, 63+ FRET
I&mesteueg 11ght~groy, sandy ,Bossiliferous
Limestone, light-grey snd light-brown, cheriy, fossllzferous
Limestone, brown, very cherty
Limestone, brown, shaly
Limestone, browa %o brownish-gray, cheriy
‘Total depih

%



Permit No. Woo 136
Belleville Quad.
Company

Lddress

Farm

Location

Well No

District

Burface

Mineral
Commenced
Completed

Date shot

Shot

Volums

Fresh Water

821t Water

Surface

Sand & Gravel

Red Rock

Red & Gray Clay
Sand

Red & Gray Clay
Sand & Lime

Red & Clay , gray
Gray Sand

Red Rock

Lime

Gray Shale & Fed Rock
Linme

Red & CGray Clay

Gray Shale

Red Rock

Sand

Red Rock

Sand

Slate & Shells
Sand

Slate & Shells
Lime

Slate & Shells
Sand

Liime

Broken Lime
Sand-Injun

Lime Shells & Slate
8late & Shells
Lime

Lime Shells & Slate
Gray Shale

Light Brown Shale
Gray Shale & Shells
Brown Shals

Light Slate

Mhite Slatse

Light Shale

Brown Shale

Gray Shals

Brown Shale

Black Shale -Liji:
Corniferous Linme
Ariskany Sand
«8andy Lime:,
Lime 5 e
TOTAL DEPTH

¥BET VIRGINIA DEPARTMANT OF MINES
OTL & GAS DIVISTON
WELL RECORD

Dry Holse
CASING & TUBING

United Fuel Gas Company

Box 1273, Charleston, W.Vae 1g 350
F.R. Hart Acres 33 19 1010
Little Tygzart Creek g 1854
5263 Blev. 634.2 6 5/8 4714
Slate Wood County

F,R. Hart, Mineral Wells, .Va.
Same

May 11,1943

Aug. 21,1943

8-27-43 Depth 4842 to 4874=60 gtse
9-6=43 Depth 3291-3390-750# Gel
Iry Hole

464% 1/2 BPH

990-1007; 1191' 1 BPH

35C

1010
1854
4714

8 10
10 38

38 57

57 77

77 103
103 136
136 182
182 209
209 267
267 271
271 301
301 329
326 344
344 356
356 510
510 620
520 630
630 851
851. 1083)
1083 1118) Salt Sd.
1116 1227)
1227 1354
1354 1364
1364 1370
1370 1542)
1542 1632) Big Lime
1632 1702
1702 1736
1769 1854
1854 2085
2085 2111
2111 2493
2493 8284
3284 3388
2388 3880
3880 3975
3975 4007
4007 4308
4308 4413
4413 4605
4605 4616
4616 4688
4688 4699 Gas show 4847 Burned 1' high through
4699 4841 7% casing when pulling bailers
4841 4882
4882 4889
4889 4946

4946 BLM



